Policy No: C-11

Subject: AASL President's Crystal Apple Award

Page: 1 of 1

Effective Date: June 27, 2015

Revision Date(s): Review Date(s):

Review Responsibility Awards Committee

Policy Statement:

The AASL President's Crystal Apple Award is givænthe discretion of the AASL President to an individual or group who has had significant impact on school libraries and students.

Focus: Members

Purpose: To outline the process for selection of the AAB lesident's Crystal AppleAward recipient.

Procedure:

- 1. It is at the complete discretion of the curreASL President to determine if, and who, will receive the President's Crystal Apple Award.
- 2. A final decision as to the recipient must be submitted to AASL Headquarters no later than May 1.
- 3. The recipient will be sent a congratory letter from the AASL President.
- 4. AASL Headquarters will prepathe award, which includes:
 - x Press release
 - x Crystal Apple inscribed with recipient's name
 - x Recognition in Awards Ceremony material
 - x Recognition in Knowledge Questind Hotlinks